		•		
. ·		· .		 A
1				
	Ananan Annaha Barari	n 6 Febri	24	1
JGE CON	Orange County Departn Submittal Form for Mandatory Revie			Referral ID#: (County use only)
ST SEE TO	as per NYS General Municip	w or local Pli al Law §239-L	anning Action m. & N	
	I his form is to be completed by the local board ha	vina lurisdiction.	Submittals from appl	icants will not be
A Streamon Port	accepted unless coordinated with both the local bo Planning.	pard having jurisdi	ction and the Count	y Department of
Steven M. Neuhaus	Please include all materials that are part of a "full s	statement" as defir	ned by NYS GML §2	239-m (i.e. "all
County Executive	materials required by and submitted to the referring	g body as an appli	ication on a propose	d action").
Municipality:	Town of Newburgh		Tax Map #:	4-3-4
Local Referring Board:	Zoning Board of Appeals		Tax Map #:	
Applicant:	DABROWSKY BRother	SINC	Tax Map #:	
Project Name:			Local File No.:	2556-16 B
Location of Project Site	611 Route 32 WA	ILKE II	Size of Parcel*:	
• •				parcel, please include
Reason for County	שיים איז האיניסי איז פאילינט ובי איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז אי		Current Zoning	sum of all parcels.
Review: ON N	YSRaite 32		District (include any overlays):	RR
	1		any overlays).	
<u>vpe of Review:</u> Comprehensive I	Plan Update/Adoption	Å		
Zoning Amendme	nt		•	•
	Zoning District Change from Ordinance Modification (cite section):	to	7997-7997-96467991-914-444-journal-9505-66-8 anti-an-	
Local Law				· .
□ Site Plan	Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	·.		
Subdivision	Which approval is the applicant currently se Number of lots proposed:	eking? SKE	ETCH / PRELIM /	FINAL (circle one)
	Which approval is the applicant currently se	eking? SKE	ETCH / PRELIM /	FINAL (circle one)
□ Special Use Perm □ Lot Line Change			•	
A Lot Line Change			SeVARIANCE	
	ORMING Lie shall NOT BEEXTENDED			
s this an update to a pr .ocal board comments	eviouslý submitted referral? YES / NO (c	ircle one) Shall	Not Bembon	REDIN ANYWAY.
or elaboration:		•		
		<u> </u>	hairperson	
A.C	Kan 4/1/			of Appeals
Signature	et local official Da		******	Title
Municipal Contact Phor	e Number: 845-566-4901			
f vou would like the an	plicant to be cc'd on this letter, please provid	e the applicant's	s address:	
y				
Plance return ele	ng with full statement, to: Orange County De	nt of Diannine .	194 Main Bt Carl	NV 10004
	ng with full statement, to: Orange County De			•

PRIDRBUIH

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH \_\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

Use VARIANCES

**APPLICATION** 

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

DATED: 4-1-16

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE) DABROSKI BROS. Inc. PRESENTLY

RESIDING AT NUMBER 611 ROUTE 32 N

TELEPHONE NUMBER FRED 914-474-8086 DR STAN 914-443-9342

HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

\_\_\_\_ A USE VARIANCE

\_\_\_ AN AREA VARIANCE

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:



2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

185-19-A-1	
185-19-BA	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

\_\_\_\_Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
  - APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: <u>3-15-16</u>
  - b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: USE VARIANCE

IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

<u>A PURCHASE OFFER AGREEMENT HAS BEEN</u> <u>ENTERED AND WE FEAR THE BUYER WILL</u> <u>BACKOUT IF VARIANCE IS DENIED</u>, (ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

THE ADDITION	15 MINOR COR	nPARED TO
SIZE OF LUT	AND STATED	SETBACKS
AS PER MAP	PROVIDED -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

THE STRUCTURE IN QUESTION PRE-EXISTED MOST OF THE NEIGHBORS. IT HAS EXISTED FOR 25 YEARS. 2



## BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HomeServices Hudson Valley Properties

# Purchase Offer Agreement

This Agreement is a legal contract. It is recommened that the parties consult with their respective attorneys before signing. This contract is subject to the approval of both sides respective attorneys.

residing at	and (Purchasens)) Stephen D'Alatri and Matthew D'Alatri
residing at	
	The Seller agrees to sell and the Buyer agrees to purchase the propert
<u>\$</u> 145,000	Total Sales Price WALLKILL under the following terms
\$ 7,250	Payment Upon Signing Superseding Contract
<u>s</u> 137,750	Cash Balance at Closing
Contracts to be drawn and presented	lon or about 12/14/15
Transfer of Title to be complete on o	The second designed and the second
The Purchaser(s) obligation to proce of \$ 116,000 at prevailing rate	ed to closing is contingent upon obtaining a <u>Commercial</u> mortgage in the amoun
of <u>\$ 110,000</u> at prevailing rate	e of inferent. A second sec
Seller(s) shall provide Purchaser(s) w	ith copies of existing Centificates of Occupancy for all improvements, survey, if applicable,
and all other Permits and Certificatio	ms that pertain to the property.
Non-Real Estate Items Included in th	김 모님 옷은 분들을 통해 가지 않는 것을 알았는 것을 것 같아. 말 못 하는 것을 가지?
rom-near instate tieths included in th	ie Sale
	Contractive description of the second s
Other Agreements Title to be tak	en in a to be established LLC
Other Agreements Title to be tak	en in a to be established LLC
Other Agreements: Title to be tak	en in a to be established LLC
The parties acknowledge (not REM	lax Benchmark Realty Group BHHS Hudeon Vallay
The parties acknowledge that <b>HE/M</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author	lax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley
The parties acknowledge that <b>BE</b> /M are the Brokers who brought about the	lax Benchmark Realty Group BHHS Hudeon Vallay
The parties acknowledge that <b>HE/M</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author	lax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley
The parties acknowledge that <b>REIM</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author sale at the closing of the titles.	lax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the
The parties acknowledge that <b>HE/M</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author sale at the closing of the titles.	lax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE:
The parties acknowledge that <b>HEIM</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) anthon sale at the closing of the titles. ACCEPTANCE SHITER	lax Benchmark Reality Group and BHHS Hudson Valley eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE: BUYLES
The parties acknowledge that <b>HE/M</b> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author sale at the closing of the titles.	Iax Benchmark Realty Group       and       BHHS Hudson Valley         eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE:         ACCEPTANCE:         BUYER         LS
The parties acknowledge that Are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) author sale at the closing of the titles.	Iax Benchmark Reality Group and BHHS Hudson Valley         eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE:         ACCEPTANCE:         BUYER         LS
The parties acknowledge that <u><b>HE/M</b></u> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) anthon sale at the closing of the titles. ACCEPTANCE SHITER LS. ATTORNEY: Johnson 4 B ADDRESS: 264 North 7	Iax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley         eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the         ACCEPTANCE:         BUYER         LS         LS         ATTORNEY         Meghan Mossey         ADA Rd
The parties acknowledge that <u><b>RE/M</b></u> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) anthon sale at the closing of the titles. ACCEPTANCE SHITER LS. LS. ATTORNEY: Johnson 4 B ADDRESS: 264 North 7	Iax Benchmark Realty Group and BHHS Hudson Valley         eir meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE:         ACCEPTANCE:         Iso mer Est         Ack Rd         Ack Rd         Action Rest         Actin Rest         Acti
The parties acknowledge that <u><b>HE/M</b></u> are the Brokers who brought about the Listing Agreement. The Seller(s) anthon sale at the closing of the titles.	Iax Benchmark Realty Group en meeting of the minds and Seller(s) agrees to pay the Brokers Commission pursuant to the rizes and directs their attorney to effect the payment of the commission from the proceeds of the ACCEPTANCE: BUYER LS. LS. ACCEPTANCE: BUYER LS. LS. ATTORNEY Meghan Mossey ADDRESS. 42 Catharine Street Poughkeepsie, N PHONE: 845-297-5152 FAX: 845-625-1473





# TOWN OF NEWBURGH

\_\_Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_

Zoning Board Of Appeals

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

## 7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

e de la companya de l	PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE
STATE OF NEW YORK: COU	NTY OF ORANGE:
SWORN TO THIS 30th	DAY OF March 20 16
ROLAND A. BLOOMER Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Ulster County Registration # 02BL6204796 Commission Expires June 8, 2017	$\Omega / I / \Omega$

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City. (ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING).

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

#### **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information	
Name of Action or Project:	•
USE VARIANCE OF EXISTING ADDITION,	•
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	
SEE MAP PROVIDED	
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	
	•••
	•
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 914 - 474-8086 or 914 -	443-934
DABROSKI BROS. INC. E-Mail: NA	
Address:	
9 OR 10 CRANBERRY CT	
City/PO: Zip Code:	
WALLKILL NY 12589	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES administrative rule, or regulation?	
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that	
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.	
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO YES	•
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	
or controlled by the applicant of project sponsor:	., .
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.	
Urban IRural (non-agriculture) Industrial ICommercial Residential (suburban)	
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other (specify):	
Parkland	

	· · ·	
5. Is the proposed action, a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	O YES	5 N/A
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?	╺╡┤╞╌╛	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?	NO	YES
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? If Yes, identify:	2 NO	YES
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?	NO	YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?	H	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action	?	十十
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: CARAGE SPACE TOR DEFILE SPACE	NO	YES
		M
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?	NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water: いとし	- 17	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?	NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:うミアル	- 7	
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic	NO	YES
Places? b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?	1 1 1 1	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		
	-	
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all the Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional Wetland Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	INO	YES
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?	NO	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	NO	YES
If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?		
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:		· ·
	-	
	<u> </u>	L]

1

Page 2 of 5

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of	NO	YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If Yes, explain purpose and size:		
If Yes, explain purpose and size:	17	
	ليستعل	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:	7	
		, Pennantanan I
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	NO	YES
completed) for hazardous waste? If Yes, describe:	1	
	المنبا	<b></b>
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE B KNOWLEDGE	EST O	FMY
Applicant/stonsor name: DABROSKI BROS. INC. Date: 4-1-1	6	2
Signature:		
CTR C	• • •	l
	7	
The second secon	Ø	• • •. • •

8

Agency Use	Only	[][f	applic	able]

Project:	· 	e et en	and a second	
Date:				ĺ.
ļ				

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment NK

#### Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?		
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
.3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8. ,	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?		
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?		
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?	,	

Page 4 of 5

		10
Ager	cy Use Only [If applicable]	
Project:		٦,
Date:		
• •		

### Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance SA

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occin", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an environmental impact statement is required. Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency	Date				
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer				
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer				

Prior Bault 12X14 office add ton



TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

2557-16

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 03/15/2016

IS VARIANOUS

Application No. 16-0170

To: Dabroski Brother Inc PO BOX 7425 Newburgh, NY 12550

10 CRANBERRED CT

SBL: 4-3-4 ADDRESS:611 Route 32

### ZONE: RR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 03/11/2016 for permit to keep a prior built 12' x 14' office addition on the premises located at 611 Route 32 is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town of Newburgh Municipal Code Sections:

1) 185-19-A-1 A non-conforming use shall not be enlarged or extended.

2) 185-19-B A non-conforming building shall not be modified in any way.

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500') File

OWNER INFORMATION	BUIL	T WITH OU	T A PERMIT	YES	25	11-
NAME:	abroski Bro	thers			-5	51
ADDRESS:		O Box 7425 N	lewburgh NY	12550	°L	
PROJECT INFORMATIO	**			Gt wa	iikivi	PODPECODO-CIVE-CI-X
		Office edulit			31 NN/ 40500	
TYPE OF STRUCTURE:		Office addit	ion @ 611	Rt. 32 Walik	III NY 12589	
SBL:	ZONE:	R-R				
TOWN WATER: YES /	NO	IWOT	NSEWER:	YES /	IO	
	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	VARIANCE PERCENTAGE	
LOT AREA					·	
LOT WIDTH						
LOT DEPTH						
FRONT YARD						
REAR YARD						
SIDE YARD						
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT	· · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BUILDING COVERAGE						
SURFACE COVERAGE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-			
INCREASING DEGREE OF NO 2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS F CORNER LOT - 185-17-A	OR THIS P	ROPERTY			YES YES YES	<u> </u>
ACCESSORY STRUCTU						
GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. OF FRONT YARD - 185-15-A	K BY FORM	ULA - 185-15-,	A-4	ti balayan kui kanan ya vilantar na kuin	YES	
FRONT YARD - 185-15-A STORAGE OF MORE THEN 4			-	a January Dat Biomory on Defended but Down	YES	/
HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185- 10% MAXIMUM YARD COVER	AGE - 185-	15-A-3	• 20 Januar ha parata da canada h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	YES	
NOTES: Ad	ded a 12 x	14 addition o				Million
		inspection s	howed the l	business was	s_closed	
VARIANCE(S) REQUIRE	D:					
1 185-19-A-1 A non-conformi	ng use shall	not be enlarge	d or extened			
2 185-19-B A non-conforming	building sha	II not be modi	fied in anv wa	٩V		
3					an a	

UNANGE COUNTY CLEHRS OFFICE RECOMMING PAGE THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE RD 33-22907 PRINT OR TYPE: BLACK INK ONLY Joseph A. Favino TO SECTION\_ 4 BLOCI Dabroski Brothers, Inc. RECORD AND RETURN TO: (Name and Address) ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY. Alan Axelrod, Esq. 34 Rt 17K Newburgh, NY 12550 DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE CONTROL NO. 59671 DATE 8-12-9.3 AFFIDAVIT FILED. 19 INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED MORTGAGE SATISFACTION \_\_ASSIGNMENT\_ OTHER. BG20 Blooming Grove SERIAL NO.\_\_\_\_ CH22 Chester CO24 Cornwall Mortgage Amount \$\_\_\_ CHECK ... CASH CHARGE CR26 Crawford Exempt Yes\_ DP28 Deerpark \_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_ G030 MORTGAGE TAX Goshen 3-6 Cooking Units Yes\_\_\_\_\_ No\_\_ GR32 Greenville TRANSFER TAX HA34 20 Hamptonburgh Received Tax on above Mortgage HI36 Highlands MK38 Minisink Basic \$ ED. FUND 5.00 ME40 Monroe MTA \$ RECORD. FEE MY42 Montgomery MH44 Mount Hope Spec. Add. \$ REPORT FORMS NT46 Newburgh (T) NW48 New Windsor TOTAL CERT. COPIES TU50 Tuxedo MARION S. MURPHY WL52 Wallkill Orange County Clerk WK54 Warwick WA56 Wawayanda by: WO58 Woodbury ORANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE S.S. MN09 Middletown NC11 Newburgh Recorded on. AUG 2 9 1003 RECEIVED PJ13 Port Jurvis at 12:24 O'Clock 9999 In Liber/Film\_ Hold HID REAL ESTATE AUG 2 3 1993 at page. and examined, TRANSFER TAX nen ORANGE COUNT County Clerk - LIBER 3872 PAGE - 305 STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS: I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPREME AND COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE ON LUGURE 23,1993 AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT TRANSCRIPT THEREOF IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND, AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL. pn l 01,2016 COUNTY CLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUNTY COURTS, ORANGE COUNTY ORG 08/23/93 12:24:16 40819 47.00 \*\*\*\*\* EDUCATION FUND: 5.00 xaxxx DEED CONTROL NO: 59674 420.00 \* \*\*\*\*\* SERIAL NUMBER: 000491 \*\*\*\*\*

Town of	New	burgh	Code	e Con	nplian	ce
OWNER INFORMATION	BUIL	T WITH OU	TA PERMIT	VES		556-16 556-16
NAME:	Dabroski Brot	hers	landa Alexandria Alexandria		14	55 6
ADDRESS:	P.	O-Box 7425 N	lewburgh NY	12550		(H)
PROJECT INFORMATIC	N: 10CR	ANBERRY	coult w.	All Kill 1:	21333	
TYPE OF STRUCTURE:	12' x 30' Sto	orage buildin	g addition @	611 Rt. 32 W	allkill NY 125/	89
SBL:4-3-4	ZONE:	R-R				
TOWN WATER: YES /	NÔ	TOW	SEWER:	YES /		
	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	VARIANCE PERCENTAGE	
LOT AREA				·		
LOT WIDTH						
LOT DEPTH						
FRONT YARD						
REAR YARD						
SIDE YARD				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT						
BUILDING COVERAGE						
SURFACE COVERAGE						
INCREASING DEGREE OF N 2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS CORNER LOT - 185-17-A			9-C-1		YE YE	S / NO
ACCESSORY STRUCTU GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. O FRONT YARD - 185-15-A STORAGE OF MORE THEN HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 185 10% MAXIMUM YARD COVE	R BY FORM 4 VEHĪČLĒŠ -15-A-1	,			\/r	ES / NO ES / NO ES / NO
NOTES:		addition to a	. –	-	•	
USC Land Arian CE(S) REQUIRE		inspection s	howed the t	usiness wa	s closed.	
1 185-19-A-1 A non-conform	ing use shall	not be enlarge	ed or extened			
2 185-19-B A non-conformin	g building sha	all not be mod	fied in any wa	У	998	eren og en for en
3		· •			alla il <del>en e de la constanta da constanta da constanta da con</del> tra da constanta da constanta da constanta da const	
4					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
REVIEWED BY:	Joseph Ma	attina	DA	\TE:	15-Mar-16	

A 291

Standard N.Y.B.S.U. Form 8007 Bargain & sale deed, with covenant against grantor's acts—Ind. or Corp. JULIUS BLUMBERG, INC., LAW BLANK PUBLISHERS COMSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT - THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY THIS INDENTURE, made the 17th day of August , nineteen hundred and ninety-three BETWEEN Joseph A. Favino, residing at Route 32, Newburgh, NY 12550 party of the first part, and Dabroski Brothers, Inc. with a principal place of business at RD#2Box 349, Pressler Road, Wallkill, NY 12589 party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of TEN and 00/100 (\$10.00) dollars, lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon orected, situate,

lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York, being designated as Lot No. 1 on a map entitled "Proposed F.M.C. Development Park Lands of George Martin", dated March 21, 1973 and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office April 19, 1974 as Map No. 3186, being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the westerly line of the existing New York State Route 32, a.k.z. Plattekill Turnpike with the northwesterly line of the existing Favino Drive; thence, from the said point of beginning and along the northwesterly and northerly line of Favino Drive, the following two (2) courses, (1) on a curve to the right having a radius of 25.00 feet and an arc length of 37.86 feet and (2) \$75° 50' 08" W 260.93 feet to a point on the division line between Lot No. 2 of the above mentioned filed map on the west and Lot No. 1 herein described on the east; thence, along the last mentioned division line, NO3° 15' 40" E 379.72 feet to a point on the division line between the lands now or formerly of Martin on the north, east and north and Lot No. 1 herein described on the south, west and south; thence, along the last mentioned division line the following three (3) courses, (1) N89° 40' 05"  $\Xi$  41.72 feet, (2) S00° 46' 15" W 10.00 feet and (3) S89° 13' 45"  $\Xi$  155.30 feet to a point in the aforementioned westerly line of New York State Route 32, a.k.a. Plattekill Turnpike; thence, along the last mentioned line, S10° 55' 52" E 279.49 feet to the point or place of beginning, containing 80,188 square feet of land more

Being the same premises conveyed in a certain deed from The County of Orange to Joseph A. Favino dated 9/30/83 and recorded in the Office of the Orange County Clerk on 5/31/85 in Liber 2366 at page 113. The above described premises are more particularly described as

follows; See SCHEDULE "A" attached.

LIBER J872 PAGE JOB

#### SCHEDULE "A"

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, Orange County, New York bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point along the northerly line of Favino Drive said point being the intersection of the northerly line of Favino Drive with the southeast corner of Lot No. 2 as shown on a certain map entitled F.M.C. Development Fark and filed in the Grange County Clerks Office as filed map no. Filed in the brange county Clerks Office as filed map no. 3186, thence in a northerly direction along the easterly line of Lot No. 2, NORTH 03-15-40 EAST 379.72 feet to a point along the southerly line of the lands of now or formerly Bruce & Barbara Baxter Liber 2257 page 1029, thence in a easterly direction along the southerly line of the lands of Barter the following courses and distances. NORTH 89-40-05 easterly direction along the southerly line of the lands of Baxter the following courses and distances, NORTH 89-40-05 EAST 41.72 feet. SOUTH 00-46-15 WEST 10.00 feet and SOUTH 89-13-45 EAST 155.33 feet to a point along the westerly line of New York State Route 32, thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of New York State Route 32, SOUTH 10-55-52 EAST 279.49 feet to a point, thence on a curve to the right with a radius of 25.00 feet and a length of 37.86 feet in a westerly direction along the northerly line of Favino Drive SOUTH 75-50-17 WEST 261.00 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 1.834 acres of land more or less. beginning. Containing 1.834 acres of land more or less.

LIBER 3872 PAGE 307

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been incumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

Favino

ないないないであっていたのであった

LIBER 3872 PAGE 308

£

	On the 17th day of August 19 93, before me Joseph A. Favino	On the day of 19 , before me personally came
	to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the same.
	Notary Public Michano J. DRAKE Mater Paster Store of New York As E006196 Restance an Accounting State - Orongo County Establishes an Expiras August 31, 1984	
1.		STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF 503
to sa thu	n the day of 19 , before me resonally came use known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and y that he resides at No.	On the day of 19 , before me personally came the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at No.
តព៍	and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he own the seal of suid corporation; that the seal affixed said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so xed by order of the board of directors of said corpora- hand that he signed h	that he knows ; described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; that he, said subscribing witness, was present and saw execute the same; and that he, said witness, at the same time subscribed h name as witness thereto.
	•	
lk N	Bargain and Sale Deed WITH COVEMANT AGAINST CHANTOR'S ACTS 10.	SECTION 4 BLOCK 3 LOT 4
ίJα	pseph A. Favino	LOT 4 COUNTY OR TOWN Orange/Newburgh
Da	TO	
		RETURN BY MAIL TO: Alan Axelrod, Esq. 34 Rt 17K Newburgh, NY 12550
		Zip No.
Office.		
scording	o O	
srve this space for use of Recording Office.		LIDER 3872 PAGE 309
his space		
Reserve t		



